Customs DuQr, hence the provisions of Section 111(o) comes into play.I thus find that
wilful and wrong availment of the benefit of the aforementioned Notification by
Importer has rendered the impugned goods Iiable for confiscation under Sections
111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962. I, tlerefore, hold the goods valued at
Rs.65,OO,OO,317I- [Rupees Sixty Flve Crore, Three Hundred and Seventeen
oalylliable to confiscation under the provisions of Section 111(o) ibid. Further, the
aforementioned goods are not physically available for conliscation, and in such cases,
redemption fine is imposable in light of the judgment in the case of M/s. Visteon